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Municipal Spain 2024
Number of municipalities: 8,132
Provinces with the most and the least municipalities:

PROVINCE OF PROVINCE OF 
BURGOS LAS P

Resident population as of 01/01/2024:  48,619,695
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than 1,000 inhabitants
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40.2% of the population lives in 
municipalities with more than 100,000 inhabitants
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The most populated cities (01/01/2024)

Madrid

Barcelona

Valencia

Zaragoza

Sevilla

3,422,416

1,686,208

824,340

691,037

686,741
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